PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre BUISSON	11/30/2010
Alain GRIZEAU	11/30/2010
Fabrice RICHARD	11/30/2010
Jean-Marc CHICHEPORTICHE	11/30/2010
Jean-Baptiste ZAINOUN	11/30/2010
Jean-Pierre RENAUDEAUX	11/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRAINNOV
Street Address:	4, rue Samuel Champlain,
Internal Address:	Zone Agrocean, Chef Baie
City:	LA ROCHELLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-17000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12934731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: vchirdon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0508-1266

REEL: 025707 FRAME: 0311 501419182

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Jensen
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025707 FRAME: 0312

	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS,	
	BUISSON, Pierre GRIZEAU, Alein
	RICHARD, Rabrie CHICHEPORTICHE, Jean-Marc
	RENAUDEAUX, Jesu-Pierro ZAINOUN, Jann-Bustiste
	707 2000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0
hereafter ref	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
SPRAY ME	THOD AND HEAD, ASSOCIATED METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A
PULVERUL	ENT PRODUCT
(8)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	September 27, 2010 Application No. 12/934,731
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHE	REAS, SPRAINNOV, whose address is:
4, rue Sam	uel Champlain, Zone Agrocean, Chef Baie, F-17000 La Rochelle, FRANCE
	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	
NOW	/, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
	scknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right
	ivention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	th may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this	
assignment and sale not been made.	
Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	
Trademarks	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date	40/2011
	/2/2010 (signeture) HIUSSON, Pierre GRUZEAU, Aldin
Date 32/14	/ 24m
Marc	The state of the s
Date	(signature) RENAUDEAUX, Jean-Pierre LAINOUN, Jean-Bantiste
Date	(signature) RENAUDEAUX, Jean-Pierre ZAINOUN, Jean-Baptiste
EN MOS.	(signature)

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 025707 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
	BUISSON, Pierre GRIZEAU, Alain
	RICHARD, Fabric CHICHEPORTICHE Joseph Manne
	RENAUDEAUX, Jean-Pierce, ZAINOUN, Jean-Raptiste
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)" have invested and
SPRAY MET	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
PULVERIUS	HOD AND HEAD, ASSOCIATED METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING. INT PRODUCT
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on September 27, 2010
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	BEAS, SPRAINNOY, whose address is:
	I Champlain, Zone Agrocean, Chef Baie, F-17000 La Rochelle, FRANCE
and to the san	erred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	•
whereof is ac	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
presents, do/e	knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
the said invent	s) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
patents which	tion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
j	way we grained interestore in the United States, for its acts was and but
THE PARTY SELECTION NO.	source of its regal representatives, to the full and of the torm the con-
and Birmitter	d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this disale not been made.
Trademarks to	nt(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date	
_	(signature) BUISSON, Pierre GRIZEAU, Alain
Date	
	(signature)RICHARD, Fabric CHICHEFORTICHE, Jean-Mary
Date	
Date	(signature) RENAUDEAUX, Jean-Pierre ZAINOUN, Jean-Esptiste
	(signature)
Date	
	(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 025707 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 01/27/2011